DATA SHEET
FASTIRON EDGE SWITCH
JUNE 2002 © 2002 FOUNDRY NETWORKS INC. LAST MODIFIED: 7/18/2002
 PAGE 1 OF 9
FO
U
N
D

ET
W
O
R
K
S
D
A
TA
 S
H
EE
T
The FES Intelligent Edge Products include the following configurations:
 Figure 2: FastIron Edge 2402
FES2402: 24 ports 10/100Base-TX plus 2
ports integrated 1000Base-T (RJ45) paired to
2 slots 1000Base-X (mini-GBIC), Full Layer 2
& Base Layer 3 and one hot-swappable, field
replaceable AC power supply; Occupies 1.5
rack units (RU)
FES2402-PREM: 24 ports 10/100Base-TX
plus 2 ports integrated 1000Base-T (RJ45)
paired to 2 slots 1000Base-X (mini-GBIC), Full
Layer 2 & 3 and one hot-swappable, field
replaceable AC power supply; Occupies 1.5
RU
 Figure 3: FastIron Edge 4802
FES4802: 48 ports of 10/100Base-TX plus 2
ports integrated 1000Base-T (RJ45) paired to
2 slots 1000Base-X (mini-GBIC), Full Layer 2
& Base Layer 3 and one hot-swappable, field
replaceable AC power supply; Occupies 1.5
RU
FES4802-PREM: 48 ports 10/100Base-TX
plus 2 ports integrated 1000Base-T (RJ45)
paired to 2 slots 1000Base-X (mini-GBIC), Full
Layer 2 & 3 and one hot-swappable, field
replaceable AC power supply; Occupies 1.5

N
ET
W
O
R
K
S
D
A
TA
 S
H
EE
T
 Figure 4: FastIron Edge 9604
FES9604: 96 ports 10/100Base-TX plus 4
ports integrated 1000Base-T (RJ45) paired to
4 slots 1000Base-X (mini-GBIC), Full Layer 2
& Base Layer 3 and one hot-swappable, field
replaceable AC power supply; Occupies 2.5
RU
FES9604-PREM: 96 ports 10/100Base-TX
plus 4 ports integrated 1000Base-T (RJ45)
paired to 4 slots 1000Base-X (mini-GBIC), Full
Layer 2 & 3 and one hot-swappable, field
replaceable AC power supply; Occupies 2.5

 S
H
EE
T
Ordering Information
Order Number Description
FES2402 24-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Layer 2 & Base Layer 3 and
AC Power
FES4802 48-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Layer 2 & Base Layer 3 and
AC Power
FES9604 96-port 10/100Base-TX plus 4-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Layer 2 & Base Layer 3 and
AC Power
FES2402-PREM 24-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Full Layer 3 and AC Power
FES4802-PREM 48-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Full Layer 3 and AC Power
FES9604-PREM 96-port 10/100Base-TX plus 4-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Full Layer 3 and AC Power
FES2402-DC 24-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Layer 2 & Base Layer 3 and
DC Power
FES4802-DC 48-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Layer 2 & Base Layer 3 and
DC Power
FES9604-DC 96-port 10/100Base-TX plus 4-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Layer 2 & Base Layer 3 and
DC Power
FES2402-PREM-DC 24-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Full Layer 3 and DC Power
FES4802-PREM-DC 48-port 10/100Base-TX plus 2-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Full Layer 3 and DC Power
FES9604-PREM-DC 96-port 10/100Base-TX plus 4-ports Gigabit (X or 1000Base-T) Full Layer 3 and DC Power
ACCESSORIES and OPTIONS
FES3LU-2 Layer 3 Upgrade for FES2402
FES3LU-4 Layer 3 Upgrade for FES4802 (also supports FES2402)
FES3LU-9 Layer 3 Upgrade for FES9604 (also supports FES2402 & FES4802)